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Table 2s Sbipst passagea (uy ffags) through tho KieI canaLr)

Shipsr flags 1980 l 981 1982 1983

 

19

13

)
59

3

44

12

5o

2

73

10

6

7

Al.bani a

AI€eri a
An6ola
Argont i na
Aus tral i a
Austrl .,.

Bangl ade ah

B€lgiun
Bermudas
Bolivia
BrazLl
Bulgarla
Birma
Canada
Csntral African Republlc
Chlle
Chl,nar P. R.
Chlna. R.
Co l ombL a
Q o.n6o
UtlD A

Cyprus
Czs ctro sl ovaki a
Denmark
pomL4lcan Republicl,cuao or
Egyptpl. Falyador.!Enaopla
Faroe s

F inland
France
F. Antl 11e s
Gabon
Gernan D.R.
Germany, F.R.
Ghana

13

26

3

))

;,
10

44

6

t

7o
10

3

1

1

I

roo
6

5'l

376
16

1,812
1

25

22

1 ,478
226

2,384
19,557

l1

1l
39

4

42

21

12

5o

)

?;
)
7

11

s;
'l

)+
273

32
1 t767

23

3;
1 ,736

253
1

2 ro52
18,198

14

47

13

4j
1

5o
8

61

7

73
10

.,

3o

3

89

5

92
242

38
1'346

1

24

4

27
'| , 681

218

1,97O
1 7, 1Ol+

)

107
?

1-E

32
204

18

1,341
3

26
1

1

45

1,573
205

2
2ro58

16,399

*l
' No data available for The Belts and Ttte Sound
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Ships I flags 1980 198 1 1gaz 1943

Greg ce

Guat emal a

Guayana
Honduras
Hungary
Iceland
Indi a

Indone s i a
Iran
Iraq
Ireland
I s].and
Israel
Ital.y
Jamai c a

Japan
Jordan
Korea, P. D.R.
Korea, R.
Kusal- t
Lebanon
Ll.beria
LybJ. a

Mada6asc ar
Mal-ay s i a
Maldlve s
Mal ta
MaurLtlur
Mexl c o

Moroc c o

Ne ttrerl and s

N. Anti l]- e s

Ni c aragrra
Nl-geri a
Norway
Paki s t an

'|

3

6

61

92
8

9

4

12

3\

928 929
'|

1

rc;
9

4

8

64

11

25

41

1

3

3

2

7

246
.10

2

4

10

4

37
1t932

20

23

529
38

532

1

4

142

I
.,

;
79
12

20

37
44

11

2

24

243
6

1

2

26
5

33
11895

26
'|

25
433
24

Ut:

t+

6

112

;
5

9
6z

5
41

71

78

5

I
27
28

204
6

2

3
I

2Z

3

3o
2 r315

E

2

17

429
18

 

7o

7

3

9

275
2
q

I
3

25
2

29
2,O47

35
1

14

590
1)
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Ships I flags 1g80 1981 r982 1943

.1+

Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Phllippines
Po land
Po rtu6al
Rumania
SaudL Ar'abia
Singapore
Spal n
Srl- Larrka
Sudan
Sweden
Svi t z€rl and
SyrJ. a
Talrran
Tanzania
Thal l and
I'OtoToira

Trln1.dad and Tobago
T\rni e i a
Turkey
Union of SovLet Soci ali 6 t
Republ i c s
United Kingdom
United Stat€s of Amerlca
Uruguay
Vene zue 1a
Viet Nam

Tugo sl avJ- a

733
8

13

2,931
9

35
11

291
87

o

2 r063
39

)
1

2

1
2

17

14

2,7 52
1 ,o55

14

19

I

12

74

900
15

18

2.71'l
33

38

9
163
'I O5

1

2

2,214
33

2

:
I

29

2,831
90 1

20

)
3

3

4S

740
8

17

2 ,351
14

51

17

106

140

)

2r22l'
7

I

:
2

;
25

3,525
868

8
,|

6

9

71

1,oZE
14

18

2 r455
16

30
15

118

173
8

1.924
15

1

1

1
1

:
9

40

3t23A
747

2

3

3

5
8o

>.

total 40,834 38,854 37,O21 36,255
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In a sccond stap, tabl.r .hould b. corpil.d roflcctiag
thr itinerarl.or of all sbipr Ln tbo Beltl.c. Sucb
t aforret1on L. .!r.r0tl,al for dct.rrtnilg tbo froquoacloe
of tb. vtrloue ahippl.ng rout.! in tbo Beltte.

for th. tLr. b.LDg J.t Lr oaly po'.tblo to tupply rorc
data on rhip rrrLvrla (ae gLvon bolor). l,l tboutb thi.
l'tlforratio! i! r.th.r l,!corpl.t., at thl,a pol,nt of tl,roq
it L! .rp.ctod that roro dttr y1ll bo evrl'lrblo onc. tb.
rPoaltion Roportl.lg Syrter for ebLp! ln th. Beltlc S.e
lf.at Lntroduo.d upoa tho rccoreradetLon of tho f,olrlntr{
Coniarl.on on 1 July 1981 vtU got gotng proporly.
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Table 4: Sh:p arrivals iby ports)
- 1980 -

A.

number of s s amived

3\ ,1 67

2,9.]6
1.676

66|0-

5,242

6,425
1,682
1 .028

4,898
1 ,844
1r444

3,338
2 r650
't ,695
2 ,606

name of port

Rostock
W i smar
S t ra1 sund

F l ensburg
Kiel
LUbeck

Ciiteborg
Fielsingborg
iUalnd
other port s

Leningrad
Ta11 inn
R iga
Vent spi]. s

+) Data not available

1 .588 977
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Table 4r Ship arrivafs (by ports)
- 198 1_

number of shi s arrl-ved

-/<
3,667
3 t3o3
2t558

2.83O
1 ,579

560
4,959

3,492
1'764
1 ,854
2,53o

+f;,3

nam€ of port

Mari €tramn
Hel sirrki
Turku

German Denocratic Republic
Rostock
Yi smar
Stral sund

900
3,235
e.?76

13,41 1

Flensburg
Kie 1
LUbe ck

GA t6borg
He 1s ingborg
Malmii
oth€r pofts

Leningr ad
TalJ. l-nn
Rlga
V€nt spi 1s
KJ- aipeda

*) Data not available
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Table 4t Ship arrivals (uy ports)
- 1982 _

,,\.

nane of port numb€ r of shl,ps arrlv€d
Denmark * t

Finl and
3,835
3 t273
2,444

12,-152 / 21

Mar i, e tramn
Hel sl,nki
Turku
other oorts

German Deoocratic Republic
2t707
1r67o

T,ffi
Rostock
Ui smar
Stral sund

Germanv. Federal Reoubl.lc of
838

3,O91
9.127

13'056

Flensburg
Kl-e1
L{ibe ck

PoL and
1 ,585
1 ,603
2r1O1
1 .681
5 '97a

Gdansk
Gdynia
Szczecin
SvinouJ sc ie

Sw€den

8 ro97
3 

'0942 ,183
13.160
26 . 534

Gai teborg
He I s ingborg
Malmd
other portg

ussR +)

Leningrad
Tallilln
Riga
V€ntapi 1s
Kl. aipeda

*) Data not available
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Table L: Sh:"p arrivals ,. by ports )

- 1983 -

| 4..

*) Data not available

name of port number of shlps arrived
Denmark * )

Finland
3,798
'\ ,.70
2,'192ffi#

Mari ehamn
Hel sinki
Turku
other port s

iernan Denocratic Reoublic
3 ta91
11796

641
5,528

Ro stock
Wi.smar
S t ra1 sund

errnany, Federal Republic of
a42

3 1026
8'o74

12,942

Flensburg
Kiel
Lilbeck

Poland
2 r072
1 ,827
2,665

+*tr
Gdansk

Szczec1tr
SwinouJ ecio
Sweden r)
C;i t eborg
Fielsingborg
IIaIrnd
other port s

IIqqEI

3,743
1,739
2r291
2 1821
1'573

Lenin grad
Tal]-inn
Riga
Ventspil s
i(lalpeda
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2. 2 !!331s!:s3I-gs!-a-93-9s:r:3!-939p:t9t_plIe!3cs_gpg:e!tess
in the Baltic

The voltune of deep-se4 pilotage operationa in the Baltic
is given i-n the following three tablesc

,4.
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Oa1y rather Lucomplete information is available, at thi!
poirt of tLme, on tbc itin€rariea taken (cf. Anncx 1 to
thla Rcport). Ower the n€rt fer yeerr tbat lafornstion
Ls to be gradua1ly conpleted with the u].tl,natc gioal of
obtalnlng a conprebenllve auryey of deep-gls pilota€:o
opcration! Ln thc Baltic.

2. 3 9crrer-99-!!:-s3s:3!_ grs33lss!19s_9t_g::p:::s-8119!3c:
!::yls::-13_!!:_gel Jls-se3:!31_e!333:
Thosc decp-sea pilotc rbo had reccived 1l-ccncca fron
deop-gsg pilotagr authoritLer of tbc Baltie coa.tal atatoc
hav. carried out tbc fol.]-oulD'g total nunbor of d..p-saa
pilotagc operationc r
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In addition to the figures given in th€ above Tabl-€, d€€p-
sea pllotage operatj,ons in the Baltic have also bsea
carri€d out by ds€p-aoa pilots who were not citl-zens of
one of the Baltic coa6tal states. R.levant fLgules
availabJ-€ so far apply to the porta of th€ Gorma.a

Democratic Republlc and tb€ year l98Ot

- entrl by aea/departur€ by land! 15 a€a pilotr (aff Dutcb);
- entry by 1and/departur€ by aear 10 !.a pl,lot! (aff Dutcb).

At Lts reeting! Ln Roatock and Helsinkl BPAC dcalt
wLth the quostLon of tariffs for deep-gsa pilotagc
operationr and l-t rjas decidcd tbat for tb. tl'Ea bcl-ng
thls cubJect ehould no longer b€ dLscualed wttbtn BPAC

but mlgbt be takon up again at a later atage.

2. 4 l:!1cl!*:-:3- 9349-c:!I-3-y1sr-!e-1sp:ey1rc-3sg-!s:se3131ss
9:se:::s-e11e!sc:-13- !!s-PsMs

2.4.1 nRul,.s for Minl-mum QuallficatLon R€qulrementa and Yorking
CondltLonr for Deeo-Sea Pilots ln the Baltlctr

At their conference l-n Hamburg from 18 to 22 Octobec 1979t
tbe pll-otage authorlties of ttre Baltl-c coastal statos
bave adopt€d the rrRules for Minimum Quallfication Rcqulre-
ments and l{orking Condl-tiona for Deep-$6a Pilota Ln the
Balticn (cf. Annex 2).

Tbe Rules hav€ ttr6 aim of increaslng tbe safcty of
navlgation and, tbus, of pr.v.ntlng marLne po]'].utioD.

Abo Ealtle coastal states havo put ttre nRuLecr l-ato force
on 1 January 1)42. As from tbat dato, deep-sgs pL].ots
to operate ln tbe Baltl.c arc exclug1vely lLccnrod under
the trRulesrr. The shipplng comrnunity hac bsen l-nforued
of the com1ng l.nto forco of the nRulesn througb tb6
publicatl-on of rospect{vc Notlces to Marlnert (cf.
Aanex 3).
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2.4.2 IMO Recommendation on deep-sea pilotage in tbe Baltic

On the proposal of the Baltic coastal states the IMO adopted

on 19 November 1p81 Resol-ution A.48O (ruI) recommendlng ttre

use of adequately qualified deeP-sea pilots in the Baltic
( cf. Annex 4).

2.4.3 nPort-of-depar tura rule rl

At their conf€rence in Helsinki from 22 to 2J Septenber 1982

the pilotage authorities of the Baltic coastal states trave

adopt€d a so-cal1ed rt por t-of-departure rulerr vhich entered

into force on 1 Janrrary 1983. The shipping community has

been informed of the coming into force of the nport- of-
departure rulen through a respective Notl'ce to all Masters

Entering the Baltic Sea (cf. Annex 5).

2.4.4 Assistance to be render€d to those deep-sea pilots
licensed by another Baltic pilotage authority

AI1 d6ep-sea pilots of the Baltic coastal statss may use

ttr€ €xisting national pilotag€ facilitiea under equal-

conditions and against payment of even fees.

Th6 pl-lotag6 auttrorities sha1l ask the comp€tsnt authoritl6s
to ascist desp-soa pilots finiehing servLco in a port of
a Baltic coastal state to ?eturn to ttl€1r home countries
vithout de1ay.

The siEnificance of deeo-sea pilotaee in the Baltic f^f-g!g'

3.1 Ttre function of a aqgg:gg3_gilS!_i3_C9!9:3l

As paragraph 1.1 of the rrRulesrt statesr the function of a

deep-6s4 pilot is to advise ttre master outside territorial
r'at€rsr ttrs mast€r femaining responsible for ttro command

and for th€ safety of hl-s ship, even if he has allored
ttr€ deep-sea pilot to give trls orders directly to the crew.
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3.2 Evaluation of specific e Lement s

A v€ss€1rs I'navigational teamrr vould be strengthened by tbe
presence of a deep-sea pi1ot. In the first instalce, the
officer on board responsibl-e for the vesselrs navigation
rrouJ.d have ttre support of an expert navigator familiar
with th€ ar'ea through whlcb the vesssl is navigating and
vs]'l vorsed in the communicating and reportlng procsdures
rdhich assist a vsssel to achieve a saf€ passag6. SecondJ-y,
in ttrose vesgels having Iess than adeguate navigatlonal
expertise in the existing bridge team ttl6 pressnce on
board of a deep-sea pil_ot will help to correct this
d€ficiency. The deep-sea pilot can compensate for a lack
of knovlodge of suctr local navi"gational featurss as
routeing and separation sctremes and the absonce on board
of basic nayigational information, e.g. chartc, sai].lng
di-rections, notj-cas to mariners, navigational- warnLngs
and genoral. hydrographic information. Ho ls algo in ttr€
position to act as a rrstop-gapi to counter tired4€ss
amongst ttre vatchkseping officers. In the case of
mechanlcal defects in ttre vessel, defects in navJ-gatJ-onal
oquipmont, e.g. radar or VHF equipment, or in bad uoathor
conditions, the deep-sea pi1"ot can offer us€fu1 advico
about safe anchorages and emergency communbation procedures
€tc., rrhich could be a useful contribution to €nsur6 tbe
ultlmat€ safoty of a vesseL.

3.3 3::eleegi-sg-!3:1se-9s:ssMee-ts_!!:_ge1!rs_!ee_sr93_cl!!
!E9-yl9r- !e-!t39_ss!_!ey_ !e_ i39r9s:9_esls jy_s!_ses-!Iresc!
!!:-ispreygses!_eI_plls!sse_terr1s3e
BPAC, at its conferencg in HeJ-sinki from 22 to 23 September
1982, has agreed to introduce a uniform Incident Report
Form (cf. Annex 6). Deep-sea pilots shalJ. send their
Incid€nt Reports of shlps l i.loted by them to their
nationa]- pilotage authori ties.
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Bosides ttrat, other information affecting ttre prevontion
of marins pollution sha1l be sent by the deep-aea pilotc

to the nearest authorities speclfJ-ed by the Maritime
Conmittee.

The national pitotage authoritLes wltbln thc BPAC wLll
nake efforts to analyso th€ Incldent Reporta vith tbe

vLew to lmprov€ pilotage serviceg ln the BaltLc S6a area'

3.4 Hese!ie3-e3-ce:!1sleg!1 gl- 1e-!!:-E4!93-:r! J:e
In ordcr to pronote partic1patLon in tbe nBaltic Sca

Posltlon Reporting System (BAREP)n- J.n partlcular by

rblpa otber ttran ttlose of onc of the Baltl.c coastal
ctates - ttt€ Baltlc Pilotage authoritLca bawo advlccd

th€lr deep-aoa Pilots to reconoolrd to tb€ magters of
all shipe ia questlon to tak. part in the BAREP syltem'

in ttre BaltLc Sea

At present tb€ overall nunber of shlps uliDg a doep-s€e

pj.lot rthen the ship ls la ttr€ Baltlc Sea ie lov r,b€n

related to tho total number of chipa oPoratlng In tbe

Baltic Sea. Data, so far aval-Iable t sbov tbat no nor'
than 600 deep-s6g pllotage oporatloar in ttre Baltlc Sea

(cf. tables 5, 6 and 7) took place conpared for inrtauc'
rith about 85rooo abipsr Paagagea tbrou6h tbc Kiel Canalt

the B€lts and tbe Sound lnto and out of tbe 8a1tic
(cf. Tables 1' 2 and 3) and rltb Juat undcr 9O'OOO

rhips arrivalg la ports of Baltic coaatal 8tet3!
(cf. Table 4). Yuen deep-cea piLot sorvicer of tho

Baltic Pl-lotagc Authorltlcg b'com€ wcll known l-n the

ahlpping communLty dcep-aea pilotage operatLonl undoubtedLy

vl-ll i-ncrcage. Tbls natural developmcnt can be bestened

tbtougb publJ'catlon l.n tbe varlous Notlces to Xarlncrs
or by other m€aD! of information on deop-tea pllotag'
ccrvlcc. ThLs will be don€ by all Ptlotag' Autboriticg
of the BPAC.

4.
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Th€ BPAC is not of the opinlon that th€ Baltic ltr its
entJ-rety consti-tuteg a navigatlonaL trazard ' Tttcrefore
BPAC lsr for ttre tlme bolrrgr not inc]-lned to auggost

that a draft recoemendatl-on urglng sbips of certaln
lizes and categorlca to ur€ deep-sca pilots ln the

Balti.c, strould be submittcd to the IMO.

BPAC lacks tbo overall vlev of tbe rhole apcctre of

cafety of navigatlon and cnvironmental tafsty tr'cdad

to rtat€ tbat th. aafoty of tbe ships ln the Baltlc and

the Earlno onvironn.nt of ttre Baltic aeccsgltate the

implomcntation of such a r€comE€ndation.

Taking tbl,s into account BPAC w111 carefully obstrv'
the davolopment l-n these flelda vltb the vl-or to

rrh€tbor ttrere occur! a rreed for furttrer lntensiflcation

of deop-sea pilotate ln th€ Baltl-c Soa'

Should, trov€v€r r th. He1slnki Comolasion or th' IMO

consider such an action as useful' BPAC is gladly pr€-

pared to giv€ any lupPort to J.t and vl-ll do Ltt utmost

to provide thc necesaary s€rvic€.

If compulsory deep-66a pllotags is to be lntroduced in
a Legally bitading vayr it canJlot be done but ia tbe form

of an intarnatl-onal conwentlon. BPAC is of the opl'nion

ttrat to try and actrlov€ thl-c ls completely out of the

qu€Btion. On th€ ottrer traad ' 1t ls cousidcr€d to be

suffici-ent - at thle polnt of time - to prooote the

Lntensification of d€op-coa pilotage services through

ottrer means within tbo framework of th€ preBtnt tyat'm
as Lndicated under item 4.

,.

6.

BPAC holds tbe view ttratr €ven if deep-g6s pilotage
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sorvic€B may have be€n intonsifi6d, ttre current
organi.z ational- structur€ will be sufficient to make an
adoquat€ numb€r of d€sp-soa pllots available to the
shipping community. BPAC will algo engure tbat th6
neceasary co-op€ratlorr among natlonal pilotage authorities
can and rriLl t.ke place.

In ord€r to g6t the relevant and Eecessary informatl-orr
about tb.e d6nslty, compound and f,ollov-up of trafflc
Ln th€ Baltic, BpAC will set up arr. informatJ.on cystcn
that yill delLver data for erampJ-c about type, flag,
ton:eage ald draught of shl-ps, actlvlty of pilota and
the respective ports of doparture and destl-nation. BPAC
vill report on th6 results to MC.

Furthernore, BPAC vL1l take alJ' necegsary 6t.ps to
spread ttr€ informatl-on about the benefitlr of decp-eea
pllotago ln tho Baltlc in order to adwlse not only
tbe shlps I navLgating t€ans but also ovner!, ctrart€ror!
aud agcnts of strips about the benefits tbat will become
€ff€ctivo to ucers, if they aval,l themaolvos of quall-fied
deep-s6g pilote 1n th€ reepectLve area.

Another area wbictr might have to be crplored in oorc
detall by BPAC J.s tho upkeeping of th€ deep_sea piJ.ot I a
kaowlcdge of a standardiz€d l angrrage us€d J.n coDmuncatiotl
for navigatLon at cea, L.e. the nautical gtandard
vocabulary as continuousJ-y updated by the fMO.

To promote additional training for deep_sea pJ.lots in
th€ Baltic and vlth a vieu to nalntaLn a conDonly h1Bh
stand&rd of quaLiflcatLon algo in the future, BpAC Ls
vllling to study the poseibility of arratrgiag reglonal
s€nLna-rr a-rtd lec tur€ s.


